

2004-0471

INTRODUCED BY: **ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT**
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. 04-12-13

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of Change Order No. One (1) – Final for Parish Project No. P000311, Bar None East Jack and Bore to balance contractual quantities with actual quantities.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 04-1-7 adopted January 13, 2004 by the St. Charles Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a contract with L.L.&G. Construction, Inc. for the construction of Bar None East Jack and Bore in the amount of \$142,545.00; and,

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 1 – Final is necessary to close out the construction contract with L.L.&G. Construction, Inc. for Parish Project No. P000311, Bar None East Jack and Bore.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. That Change Order No. One (1) to the contract for Parish Project No. P000311, Bar None East Jack and Bore, to reduce the contract amount by six thousand four hundred twenty-six dollars and fifty cents (\$6,426.50) and increase the contract time by thirty-nine (39) days, is hereby approved.

SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said Change Order.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as follows:

YEAS: MARINO, FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, FABRE, RAMCHANDRAN, WALLS,
BLACK, DUHE, MINNICH
NAYS: NONE
ABSENT: NONE

And the ordinance was declared adopted this 20th day of December, 2004, to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

CHAIRMAN: [Signature]
SECRETARY: [Signature]
DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: December 21, 2004
APPROVED: [Signature] DISAPPROVED: _____
PARISH PRESIDENT: [Signature]
RETD/SECRETARY: December 21, 04
AT: 3:38 PM RECD BY: [Signature]

RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH
CLERK OF COURT OFFICE
ON 12-22-04
AS ENTRY NO. 302584
IN MORTGAGE/CONVEYANCE BOOK
NO. 1055 FOLIO 108

CHANGE ORDER

No. 1

DATE OF ISSUANCE

EFFECTIVE DATE

OWNER St. Charles Parish Government

CONTRACTOR L L & G Construction, Inc.

Contract: Bar None East Jack & Bore

Project: Bar None East Jack & Bore

OWNER's Contract No. P000311

ENGINEER's Contract No. 2012

ENGINEER Professional Engineering & Environmental Consultants, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: See attachment No. 1 for Final increases and decreases in bid quantities.

Reason for Change Order:

Final decrease and increase in bid quantities.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

Attachment No. 1.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:
Original Contract Price: \$ 142,545.00
Net Increase from previous Change Orders No. 0 to No. 1: \$ -0-
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: \$ 142,545.00
Net decrease of this Change Order: \$ 6,426.50
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: \$ 136,118.50

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Times: 60 Days
Net change from previous Change Orders No. 0 to No. 1: -0- Days
Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 60 Days
Net increase (decrease) this Change Order: 39 Days
Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: 99 Days

RECOMMENDED

By: *Mo Sahl*
ENGINEER (Authorized Signature)

Date: 11/10/04

APPROVED:

By: *Albert O. Lopez*
OWNER (Authorized Signature)

Date: 12/24/2004

ACCEPTED:

By: *William L. Pedit*
CONTRACTOR (Authorized Signature)

Date: 11/8/04

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.

ATTACHMENT 1 - DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES

FOR ST. CHARLES PARISH PROJECT NO. P000801
PEEC PROJECT NO. 2012

Item No.	Description	Unit	Unit Price	Original Contract		Change Order No. 1		Total to Date		Increases	Decreases	Deletions	Additions
				Quantity	Cost	Quantity	Cost	Quantity	Cost				
1	Mobilization, Demobilization and Clean up, Lump Sum Removal of Structures and Obstructions.	LS	\$14,000.00	1.00	\$14,000.00	-	-	1.00	\$14,000.00	-	-	-	-
2	Ditch Restapling, including cut, fill and disposal of excess material, complete in place, per linear foot	LP	\$375.00	156.00	\$58,500.00	-	-	156.00	\$58,500.00	-	-	-	-
3	Jack and Bore two (2), 42", 5/8" steel casing complete in place including treating, dewatering and drainage control, per linear foot.	CY	\$75.00	10.00	\$750.00	7.86	\$589.50	17.86	\$1,339.50	\$589.50	-	-	-
4	Place riprap as indicated in drawings and specified, complete in place, per cubic yard	SY	\$5.00	40.00	\$200.00	-	-	40.00	\$200.00	-	-	-	-
5	Place geotextile fabric as indicated in drawings and specified, complete in place, per square yard.	LS	\$49,095.00	1.00	\$49,095.00	-	-	1.00	\$49,095.00	-	-	-	-
6	Adjust 10" A.C. waterline, including valves, fittings, bypass line, excavation, backfill, testing, disinfection and all other appurtenances necessary to complete this work in place, as indicated in the drawings and specifications, lump sum.	LS	\$15,000.00	1.00	\$15,000.00	0.46	(\$6,876.00)	0.54	\$8,124.00	-	(\$6,876.00)	-	-
7	Relocation of infrastructure as necessary, per lump sum.	LS	\$5,000.00	1.00	\$5,000.00	0.03	(\$140.00)	0.97	\$4,860.00	-	(\$140.00)	-	-
TOTALS:					\$142,545.00		(\$6,426.50)		\$136,118.50	\$589.50	(\$7,016.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00

RESULTING CREDIT TO ST. CHARLES PARISH FOR CHANGE ORDER NO. 1: **(\$6,426.50)**